
2025 FORSYTH TENNIS SCHEDULE 

Date  Day  Location                        Time 

3/10/25 Mon  1ST Practice 

3/29/25 Sat  @ Glendive (Baker/Glendive/Wolf Point/Poplar) 9:00 am  

4/4/25  Fri  @ Baker      9:00 am 

 

4/8/25   Tues  @ Lewistown      TBA 

 

4/11/25 Fri  @ Baker or Miles City (Baker/Wolf Point/Poplar)  9:00 am 

*Will update location once confirmed with Division 

 

4/15/25 Tues  @ Billings (Pioneer)(Forsyth/Lone Peak/Three Forks) 9:00 am  

4/22/25 Tues  @ Billings (Pioneer)(Forsyth/Baker/Three Forks) 9:00 am 

    

4/25/25 Fri  @ Billings (Red Lodge Tourney)    TBA 

4/26/25 Sat  @ Billings (Red Lodge Tourney)    TBA 

 

5/2/25  Fri  Miles City (Forsyth Host) Poplar/Miles City JV  9:00 am  

 

5/9/25   Fri  Glendive (Poplar/Forsyth    TBA 

5/10/25 Sat  Glendive (Poplar/Forsyth)    TBA 

 

5/15-5/16 Thu/Fri  Glendive or Miles City (DIVISIONALS)    TBA 

*Will update when confirmed with the Division  

 

5/22-5/24 Thu-Sat  State Tennis (Missoula)   TBA  TBA 

 

    

*Still looking to add a few dates, will update once confirmed.  


